General Description
The MAX5858A evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that contains all the components
necessary for evaluating the MAX5858A. The MAX5858A
is a dual,10-bit, 300Msps digital-to-analog converter
(DAC) with 4x/2x/1x-configurable interpolation filters. The
MAX5858A also features a phase-locked-loop (PLL) clock
multiplier that generates and distributes all internally syn-

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX5858AEVKIT 0°C to +70°C 48 TQFP-EP*
*EP = Exposed pad.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C2, C9, C10,
C15, C16
6
10µF ±20%, 6.3V tantalum
electrolytic capacitors
(Panasonic Y case or AVX A case)
Panasonic ECST0JY106R
C3, C4, C11,
C12, C17, C18
6
1µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X5R1A105K
C5, C22, C24,
C25, C28
5
0.1µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1E104K
C6, C7, C8, C19 4
0.1µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0201)
TDK C0603X5R0J104K
C13, C14 2
0.1µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
TDK C1005X5R1A104K
C21, C23 2
5pF ±0.25pF, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608C0G1H050C
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C29 1
100pF ±10%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608C0G1H101K
CLK1, CLKIN,
CLKOUT, OUTA,
OUTB
5 Edge-mount SMA connectors